U.S. PTO 29/313286 12/23/2008

RECORDATION FORM COVER

01-12-2009



fice

involved: 1 Name: Barry Caren Internal Address:	PATENTS ONL\ 103543143		
Name: Magnadyne Corporation Internal Address:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Internal Address: Internal Address:	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)		Name: Magnadyne Corporation	
Street Address:	Steven Riede	Internal Address:	
Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2008 Assignment		1	
Merger	•	Street Address. Tri west victora street	
Security Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement		City: Compton	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip:90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Country: US Zip:90220 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Info@fficient Pigraph (88690618 584329 2931 2866 81 FC:8821 48.88 ±H) Deposit Account Number: 504329		Otata e	
Country: US Zip: 90220 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren ☐ Internal Address: ☐ This document should be mailed: ☐ This document of applications and patents involved: ☐ This document of application. Street Address: ☐ This document involved: ☐ This document of application. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & ad		State: CA	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Payrice 8. Payment Information Payrice 980999918 594329 2931 286	<u> </u>	Country: US Zip: 90220	
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Finches d None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Playton 980908018 594329 2931 286			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information BYRNE 08000018 584329 2931 286			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information BYRNE 0000018 504329 2931 286			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information PBYRNE 0000018 504329 2931 286			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Caren Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information PBYRNE 0000018 504329 2931 286			
involved: 1 Name: Barry Caren Internal Address:	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
involved: 1 Name: Barry Caren Internal Address:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information PBYRNE 0000018 504329 2931 286 1 FC:8821 48.88 8A Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Deposit Account Number: 504329	Name: Barry Caren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: CA	Internal Address:	(4)	
Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street City: Compton Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: CA		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information PBYRNE 00000018 504329 2931 286 81 FC:8821 48.88 JA Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Deposit Account Number 504329	Street Address: 1111 West Victoria Street	Enclosed	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90220 Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Deposit Account Number: 504329		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90220</u> Phone Number: <u>310-735-2000</u> Deposit Account Number 504329	City: Compton	8. Payment Into Harra 189 PBYRNE 00000018 504329 2931 286	
Phone Number: 310-735-2000 Deposit Account Number 504329		01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
Deposit Account Number 504329			
rax Number:		Deposit Account Number _504329	
Email Address: Authorized User Name Sam Talpalatsky		Authorized User Name Sam Talpalateky	
Elilai Audress.		Addition200 OSCI (Valino Sam Talpalatsky	
9. Signature: December 22, 2008	- / / / / / /	December 22, 2008	
Signature Date	Signature		
Sam Talpalatsky Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022095 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Riede, residing at 4838 Fidler Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90808, US; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

Communication Controller

described in a design patent application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith on or about December 22, 2008 and not yet assigned an application number;

AND, WHEREAS, Magnadyne Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business located at 1111 West Victoria Street, Compton, CA 90220 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire and unabridged, worldwide right, title, interest, including without limitation all rights of assertion for infringement, right to collect damages and rights associated with any other form of relief, including without limitation any and all equitable remedies, including without limitation throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other applications, including without limitation provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request Assignee's agent, Sam Talpalatsky, Esq., to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution and administration of the rights assigned of said above-referenced application, or in the preparation, prosecution or enforcement of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Page 1 of 2

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license inconsistent with or abridging such rights, title and interest above, including without limitation the rights to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date

Witnessed by:

(signature)

on this _____ day of December, 2008.

(printed name of witness)